(ATTACHMENT 5)

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORTS ON CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY

GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION
Location Donor | Amount Gift or Purpose |District
Monetary Donations Over $5,000
Office of Academics MPS Foundation, Inc 8,239.16 |UNSIL Donation | City-Wide
Total Monetary Donations Over $5,000 8,239.16
Monetary Donations
Academy Of Accelerated Learning U.S. Census Bureau 200.00 [National Teacher and Principal Survey 7
Allen-Field School * Ana Gallegos 250.00 [Carnaval 6
Bay View High School Gerald W Hollander 200.00 [GSA Donation 8
Browning School Amy Rathbun 120.00 |Reimbursement for Bus 3
Clara Barton School Zoological Society Of Milwaukee 157.94 |Reimbursement for Bus 1
Clement Avenue School Clement Ave School Pto 250.00 [Support Winter Concert 8
Doerfler School Olimpia Perez 80.00 |Parent Activities 6
Fairview School MPS Foundation, Inc 500.00 |UNSIL Donation 7
German Immersion School Christopher & Elizabeth Schickles 670.00 |Field Trip 2
Goodrich School Mequon Nature Preserve 245.00 [Reimbursement for Bus 1
Hamilton High School Educators Credit Union 500.00 |Wildcat Closet Donation 7
James Fenimore Cooper School Nfpa Education And Technology Foundation 500.00 |General School Supplies 8
Kluge School * Mke Ballaz Elite 400.00 |Celebrate Staff 1
Milwaukee School of Languages * Jessica Garcia Expansion Incorporated 400.00 |Teacher Appreciation 2
Office of Human Resources * MPS Foundation, Inc 3,000.00 |Staffing Supplies City-Wide
Project Stay High School * Timonica McKinley 34.00 |Student on Stage Graduation Donation 5
Story School MPS Foundation, Inc 500.00 |Sock & Soup Drive 4
Story School American Online Giving Foundation 902.32 [Staff Recognition 4
Vincent High School Jewell Reyes 75.00 |School Prom 1
Vincent High School Leden Wood 300.00 |School Prom 1
Vincent High School Marquis Hines 760.00 |School Prom 1
Whittier School Chris Chapman 200.00 [National Teacher and Principal Survey 8
Total Monetary Donations 10,244.26
Non-Monetary Donations
Carver Academy DonorsChoose 654.64 |Engaging Summer! 5
Doerfler School El Rey Plaza Jason Hyland Manager 100.00 |El Rey Gift Cards 6
Doerfler School Maria Magana 130.00 |Food for Carnival 6
Doerfler School DonorsChoose 304.00 |Having Fun With Flutes! 6
Gilbert Stuart School DonorsChoose 708.91 |More Order, Less Chaos! 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 770.10 |C s for Curious George 1
Grantosa Drive School DonorsChoose 439.94 |Food, Clothing & Hygiene 2
King High School DonorsChoose 229.82 |Reading Nooks, Desks & Storage 3
King High School DonorsChoose 624.38 |Crunchin Data 3
Lafollette School Brice Ebrahim 40.00 [General School Supplies 4
Lafollette School Walmart 95.00 |General School Supplies 4
MacDowell Montessori National Youth Tobacco Study 500.00 [National Youth Tobacco Study 7
Maple Tree School DonorsChoose 337.60 |Summer Workbooks to Learn 1
Milwaukee Sign Language School DonorsChoose 1,435.69 |Refresh and Restock 1
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 134.46 |Trace and Write Numbers 2
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 135.15 |Fidgets Galore! 2
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 135.51 |Students with Autism 2
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 138.59 |Chubby Pencils and Books 2
Obama School of Career and Technical
Education DonorsChoose 244.80 |Books 3
Office of Communications and School
Performance - Strategic Partnerships and
Customer Service Oconomowoc School District 5,000.00 |Donation of Books City-Wide
Pulaski High School DonorsChoose 547.35 [Teaching the Holocaust 7
Trowbridge School DonorsChoose 151.91 |Stickers to the Rescue! 8
Trowbridge School DonorsChoose 154.47 |Handwriting Like a Professional 8
Trowbridge School DonorsChoose 344.93 [Summer Reading Books! 8
Vieau School DonorsChoose 157.71 |No to Noisey Environments 6
Vincent High School DonorsChoose 524.41 |Educational Kits & Games 1
Total Non-Monetary Donations 14,039.37
Total Value of Donations 32,522.79

* Donations from MPS Alumni

4,084.00




